
Results 2016 Barnes Cross Country: Kettle Park 26th June
Weather: Damp

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Age Club Grade Event Time Handicap Actual

1 353 Ella Hou Female 11 HCYU U13 Under 13 0:05:53 0:00:00 0:05:53

2 1215 Emma Neilson Female 9 HCYU U13 Under 13 0:06:07 0:00:00 0:06:07

3 1810 Jordan Evans-Tobata Female 12 CAVH U13 Under 13 0:06:16 0:01:00 0:05:16

4 1811 Darcie Evans-Tobata Female 10 CAVH U13 Under 13 0:06:27 0:00:30 0:05:57

5 349 Evaluna Sander Female 11 HCYU U13 Under 13 0:06:52 0:00:45 0:06:07

6 1169 Gracie Young Female 11 CAVH U13 Under 13 0:07:13 0:01:00 0:06:13

7 1167 Emily-Rose Young Female 9 CAVH U13 Under 13 0:07:22 0:00:00 0:07:22

8 434 Isabella Sander Female 13 HCYU U13 Under 13 0:07:29 0:01:15 0:06:14

Teams 3 Runners to Count

1 Hill City-University 8 Points

2 Caveresham 13

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Age Club Grade Event Time Handicap Actual

1 946 Guthrie Wakelin Male 11 HCYU U13 Under 13 0:07:07 0:01:00 0:06:07

2 1844 Henry Te Morenga-Wakelin Male 10 HCYU U13 Under 13 0:08:06 0:00:45 0:07:21

3 1802 Patrick Cotter Male 10 CAVH U13 Under 13 0:09:32 0:00:30 0:09:02

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Age Club Grade Event Time Handicap Actual

1 1810 Jordan Evans-Tobata Female 12 CAVH U13 Under 13 0:06:16 0:01:00 0:05:16

2 353 Ella Hou Female 11 HCYU U13 Under 13 0:05:53 0:00:00 0:05:53

3 1811 Darcie Evans-Tobata Female 10 CAVH U13 Under 13 0:06:27 0:00:30 0:05:57

4 1215 Emma Neilson Female 9 HCYU U13 Under 13 0:06:07 0:00:00 0:06:07

5 349 Evaluna Sander Female 11 HCYU U13 Under 13 0:06:52 0:00:45 0:06:07

6 1169 Gracie Young Female 11 CAVH U13 Under 13 0:07:13 0:01:00 0:06:13

7 434 Isabella Sander Female 13 HCYU U13 Under 13 0:07:29 0:01:15 0:06:14

8 1167 Emily-Rose Young Female 9 CAVH U13 Under 13 0:07:22 0:00:00 0:07:22

Under 13 Girls 1 lap Approx 1.25km Finsh Order

Under 13 Boys 1 lap Approx 1.25km Finsh Order

Under 13 Girls 1 lap Approx 1.25km Actual Time Order



Results 2016 Barnes Cross Country: Kettle Park 26th June

Weather: Damp

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Age Club Grade Event Time Handicap Actual

1 946 Guthrie Wakelin Male 11 HCYU U13 Under 13 0:07:07 0:01:00 0:06:07

2 1844 Henry Te Morenga-Wakelin Male 10 HCYU U13 Under 13 0:08:06 0:00:45 0:07:21

3 1802 Patrick Cotter Male 10 CAVH U13 Under 13 0:09:32 0:00:30 0:09:02

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Age Club Grade Event Time Handicap Actual

1 1291 Jim Kerse Male 67 CAVH Master 50+ Walk 0:27:48 0:00:00 0:27:48

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Age Club Grade Event Time Handicap Actual

1 1306 Lia Bezett Female 40 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:20:02 0:04:30 0:15:32

2 1812 Ina Kinski Female 36 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:20:21 0:01:30 0:18:51

3 1279 Bridget Thompson Female 36 HCYU Master 35-49 Open 0:20:26 0:04:30 0:15:56

4 1809 Brooke Swaney Female 23 CAVH Senior Open 0:20:40 0:04:00 0:16:40

5 1805 Kirsty Fairbairn Female 43 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:20:46 0:04:00 0:16:46

6 1172 Julie Edmunds Female 44 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:21:10 0:03:30 0:17:40

7 1837 Nicola Chisholm Female 30 LEIT Senior Open 0:21:11 0:03:00 0:18:11

8 1804 Heather Evans Female 39 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:21:19 0:05:30 0:15:49

9 1145 Alison Newall Female 56 CAVH Master 50+ Open 0:21:32 0:02:00 0:19:32

10 1843 Mary Gray Female 22 HCYU Senior Open 0:21:34 0:06:30 0:15:04

11 444 Karen Rowley Female 37 UNA Master 35-49 Open 0:21:44 0:00:00 0:21:44

12 1241 Shireen Crumpton Female 46 HCYU Senior Open 0:21:46 0:06:30 0:15:16

13 1154 Kerry Rowley Female 40 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:21:49 0:04:00 0:17:49

14 1310 Gail Sharp Female 55 CAVH Master 50+ Open 0:21:53 0:03:00 0:18:53

15 1150 Sophanna Parsons Female 34 CAVH Senior Open 0:21:59 0:02:30 0:19:29

16 492 Melissa Halley Female 20 ARIK Senior Open 0:22:17 0:01:30 0:20:47

17 1089 Dalise Sanderson Female 60 ARIK Master 50+ Open 0:22:36 0:03:30 0:19:06

18 1121 Evelyn Armstrong Female 46 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:22:39 0:03:00 0:19:39

19 1220 Myrtle Rough Female 75 HCYU Master 50+ Open 0:23:10 0:01:00 0:22:10

Teams 3 Runners to Count

1 Caversham 7 Points

2 Caversham 19 Points

3 Hill City-University 25 Points

Open Women 3  laps Approx 3.75km Finsh Order

Under 13 Boys 1 lap Approx 1.25km Actual Time Order

Open Recreational Walk



Results 2016 Barnes Cross Country: Kettle Park 26th June
Weather: Damp

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Age Club Grade Event Time Handicap Actual

1 1843 Mary Gray Female 22 HCYU Senior Open 0:21:34 0:06:30 0:15:04

2 1241 Shireen Crumpton Female 46 HCYU Senior Open 0:21:46 0:06:30 0:15:16

3 1306 Lia Bezett Female 40 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:20:02 0:04:30 0:15:32

4 1804 Heather Evans Female 39 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:21:19 0:05:30 0:15:49

5 1279 Bridget Thompson Female 36 HCYU Master 35-49 Open 0:20:26 0:04:30 0:15:56

6 1809 Brooke Swaney Female 23 CAVH Senior Open 0:20:40 0:04:00 0:16:40

7 1805 Kirsty Fairbairn Female 43 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:20:46 0:04:00 0:16:46

8 1172 Julie Edmunds Female 44 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:21:10 0:03:30 0:17:40

9 1154 Kerry Rowley Female 40 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:21:49 0:04:00 0:17:49

10 1837 Nicola Chisholm Female 30 LEIT Senior Open 0:21:11 0:03:00 0:18:11

11 1812 Ina Kinski Female 36 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:20:21 0:01:30 0:18:51

12 1310 Gail Sharp Female 55 CAVH Master 50+ Open 0:21:53 0:03:00 0:18:53

13 1089 Dalise Sanderson Female 60 ARIK Master 50+ Open 0:22:36 0:03:30 0:19:06

14 1150 Sophanna Parsons Female 34 CAVH Senior Open 0:21:59 0:02:30 0:19:29

15 1145 Alison Newall Female 56 CAVH Master 50+ Open 0:21:32 0:02:00 0:19:32

16 1121 Evelyn Armstrong Female 46 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:22:39 0:03:00 0:19:39

17 492 Melissa Halley Female 20 ARIK Senior Open 0:22:17 0:01:30 0:20:47

18 444 Karen Rowley Female 37 UNA Master 35-49 Open 0:21:44 0:00:00 0:21:44

19 1220 Myrtle Rough Female 75 HCYU Master 50+ Open 0:23:10 0:01:00 0:22:10

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Age Club Grade Event Time Handicap Actual

1 1161 Jayden Toomey Male 17 CAVH U18 Under18 0:11:34 0:01:30 0:10:04

2 1228 Matthew Ogle Male 17 HCYU U18 Under18 0:11:35 0:03:30 0:08:05

3 482 Hamish McKinlay Male 17 UNA U18 Under18 0:11:39 0:02:00 0:09:39

4 1845 Oscar Te Morenga-Wakelin Male 14 HCYU U15 Under18 0:12:01 0:00:00 0:12:01

5 1163 Matthew Wong Male 15 CAVH U18 Under18 0:12:11 0:01:30 0:10:41

6 1170 Oliver Young Male 13 CAVH U15 Under 18 0:12:12 0:01:30 0:10:42

7 352 Josh Hou Male 13 HCYU U15 Under18 0:12:26 0:02:30 0:09:56

8 1123 Alex Brown Male 16 CAVH U18 Under18 0:12:55 0:02:00 0:10:55

9 1216 Campbell Neilson Male 13 HCYU U15 Under 18 0:13:00 0:02:00 0:11:00

10 1124 Neil Brown Male 13 CAVH U15 Under18 0:13:37 0:00:30 0:13:07

Teams 3 Runners to Count

1 Caversham 10 Points

2 Hill City-University 11 Points

Open Women 3  laps Approx 3.75km Actual Time Order

Under 18 Mens 2  laps Approx 2.50km Finsh Order



Results 2016 Barnes Cross Country: Kettle Park 26th June
Weather: Damp

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Age Club Grade Event Time Handicap Actual

1 1228 Matthew Ogle Male 17 HCYU U18 Under18 0:11:35 0:03:30 0:08:05

2 482 Hamish McKinlay Male 17 UNA U18 Under18 0:11:39 0:02:00 0:09:39

3 352 Josh Hou Male 13 HCYU U15 Under18 0:12:26 0:02:30 0:09:56

4 1161 Jayden Toomey Male 17 CAVH U18 Under18 0:11:34 0:01:30 0:10:04

5 1163 Matthew Wong Male 15 CAVH U18 Under18 0:12:11 0:01:30 0:10:41

6 1170 Oliver Young Male 13 CAVH U15 Under 18 0:12:12 0:01:30 0:10:42

7 1123 Alex Brown Male 16 CAVH U18 Under18 0:12:55 0:02:00 0:10:55

8 1216 Campbell Neilson Male 13 HCYU U15 Under 18 0:13:00 0:02:00 0:11:00

9 1845 Oscar Te Morenga-Wakelin Male 14 HCYU U15 Under18 0:12:01 0:00:00 0:12:01

10 1124 Neil Brown Male 13 CAVH U15 Under18 0:13:37 0:00:30 0:13:07

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Age Club Grade Event Time Handicap Actual

1 1164 Katie Wong Female 13 CAVH U15 Under18 0:13:14 0:00:00 0:13:14

2 1022 Caitlin O'Donnell Female 14 LEIT U15 Under18 0:13:18 0:02:30 0:10:48

3 1101 Sarah Langsbury Female 13 ARIK U15 Under18 0:14:15 0:02:30 0:11:45

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Age Club Grade Event Time Handicap Actual

1 1022 Caitlin O'Donnell Female 14 LEIT U15 Under18 0:13:18 0:02:30 0:10:48

2 1101 Sarah Langsbury Female 13 ARIK U15 Under18 0:14:15 0:02:30 0:11:45

3 1164 Katie Wong Female 13 CAVH U15 Under18 0:13:14 0:00:00 0:13:14

Under 18 Womens 2  laps Approx 2.50km Actual Time Order

Under 18 Mens 2  laps Approx 2.50km Actual Time Order

Under 18 Womens 2  laps Approx 2.50km Finsh Order



Results 2016 Barnes Cross Country: Kettle Park 26th June
Weather: Damp

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Age Club Grade Event Time Handicap Actual

1 1803 Luke Easterbrook Male 32 CAVH Senior Open 0:24:31 0:04:00 0:20:31

2 355 Alastair Chisnall Male 36 ARIK Master 35-49 Open 0:24:57 0:03:00 0:21:57

3 1128 Ken Fahey Male 65 CAVH Master 50+ Open 0:25:07 0:01:00 0:24:07

4 1140 Ken McDonald Male 29 CAVH Senior Open 0:25:15 0:07:30 0:17:45

5 447 Neale McLanachan Male 37 LEIT Master 35-49 Open 0:25:19 0:07:30 0:17:49

6 430 Jake Jackson-Grammer Male 20 CAVH Senior Open 0:25:22 0:09:00 0:16:22

7 1806 Blair Martin Male 41 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:25:25 0:09:00 0:16:25

8 1833 Stuart Hodges Male 56 LEIT Master 50+ Open 0:25:30 0:03:30 0:22:00

9 1153 Ben Rowley Male 18 CAVH U20 Open 0:25:34 0:06:30 0:19:04

10 1281 Glen Chisholm Male 33 LEIT Senior Open 0:25:37 0:08:30 0:17:07

11 1036 Mark O' Neill Male 35 LEIT Senior Open 0:25:37 0:05:30 0:20:07

12 368 Aaron Anderson Male 19 ARIK U20 Open 0:25:38 0:08:30 0:17:08

13 1008 Alan Funnell Male 48 LEIT Master 35-49 Open 0:25:38 0:07:00 0:18:38

14 1015 Ray Knox Male 55 LEIT Master 50+ Open 0:25:39 0:05:00 0:20:39

15 1090 Gene Sanderson Male 62 ARIK Master 50+ Open 0:25:41 0:03:30 0:22:11

16 1175 Richard Young Male 53 CAVH Master 50+ Open 0:25:41 0:04:00 0:21:41

17 1021 Mark O'Donnell Male 43 LEIT Master 35-49 Open 0:25:41 0:06:30 0:19:11

18 421 Richard Fogarty Male 51 HCYU Master 50+ Open 0:25:43 0:06:30 0:19:13

19 1083 Brent Halley Male 51 ARIK Master 50+ Open 0:25:46 0:06:00 0:19:46

20 1280 Stafford Thompson Male 36 HCYU Master 35-49 Open 0:25:48 0:08:30 0:17:18

21 1193 Tim Bolter Male 41 HCYU Master 35-49 Open 0:25:49 0:08:30 0:17:19

22 1841 Steve Wakelin Male 50 HCYU Master 50+ Open 0:25:51 0:06:00 0:19:51

23 1244 Kirk Madgwick Male 21 HCYU Senior Open 0:25:52 0:09:30 0:16:22

24 365 Eddie Smith Male 37 ARIK Senior Open 0:26:04 0:08:00 0:18:04

25 1165 Gordon Wong Male 53 CAVH Master 50+ Open 0:26:07 0:04:00 0:22:07

26 1095 Michael Wilson Male 57 ARIK Master 50+ Open 0:26:09 0:05:30 0:20:39

27 1236 Michael Wakelin Male 48 HCYU Master 35-49 Open 0:26:12 0:08:30 0:17:42

28 1365 Alistair Richardson Male 23 HCYU Senior Open 0:26:13 0:08:30 0:17:43

29 1071 Graham Murphie Male 53 TAIR Master 50+ Open 0:26:27 0:05:00 0:21:27

30 1896 Joe Connolly Male 49 CIVL Master 35-49 Open 0:26:32 0:03:30 0:23:02

31 1134 Andrew Glennie Male 37 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:26:34 0:05:30 0:21:04

32 448 Chris Sole Male 58 LEIT Master 50+ Open 0:26:35 0:06:30 0:20:05

33 1035 Glenn Thompson Male 33 LEIT Senior Open 0:26:24 0:08:00 0:18:24

34 1900 Peter Frew Male 49 CIVL Master 35-49 Open 0:26:59 0:07:00 0:19:59

35 1171 Jonah Smith Male 22 CAVH Senior Open 0:27:06 0:09:30 0:17:36

36 1107 Phil Napper Male 63 ARIK Master 50+ Open 0:27:07 0:06:30 0:20:37

37 1234 Dwayne Sheddan Male 36 HCYU Master 35-49 Open 0:27:09 0:06:30 0:20:39

38 1190 Lochie Chittock Male 18 HCYU U20 Open 0:27:22 0:08:30 0:18:52

39 363 Murray Jensen-McCloy Male 39 ARIK Master 35-49 Open 0:27:23 0:04:30 0:22:53

40 1813 Jan Dreier Male 19 CAVH U20 Open 0:27:40 0:06:00 0:21:40

41 1836 Michael Walker Male 36 LEIT Master 35-49 Open 0:28:15 0:04:00 0:24:15

42 328 Edwin Nieman Male 50 UNA Master 50+ Open 0:29:36 0:07:00 0:22:36

43 1834 Clifford Pope Male 26 LEIT Senior Open 0:30:23 0:03:00 0:27:23

Teams 6 Runners to Count

1 Caversham 30

2 Leith 61

3 Ariki 98

Open Men 4  laps Approx 5km Finsh Order



Results 2016 Barnes Cross Country: Kettle Park 26th June
Weather: Damp

Place Reg# First Name Surname Gender Age Club Grade Event Time Handicap Actual

1 1244 Kirk Madgwick Male 21 HCYU Senior Open 0:25:52 0:09:30 0:16:22

1 430 Jake Jackson-Grammer Male 20 CAVH Senior Open 0:25:22 0:09:00 0:16:22

3 1806 Blair Martin Male 41 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:25:25 0:09:00 0:16:25

4 1281 Glen Chisholm Male 33 LEIT Senior Open 0:25:37 0:08:30 0:17:07

5 368 Aaron Anderson Male 19 ARIK U20 Open 0:25:38 0:08:30 0:17:08

6 1280 Stafford Thompson Male 36 HCYU Master 35-49 Open 0:25:48 0:08:30 0:17:18

7 1193 Tim Bolter Male 41 HCYU Master 35-49 Open 0:25:49 0:08:30 0:17:19

8 1171 Jonah Smith Male 22 CAVH Senior Open 0:27:06 0:09:30 0:17:36

9 1236 Michael Wakelin Male 48 HCYU Master 35-49 Open 0:26:12 0:08:30 0:17:42

10 1365 Alistair Richardson Male 23 HCYU Senior Open 0:26:13 0:08:30 0:17:43

11 1140 Ken McDonald Male 29 CAVH Senior Open 0:25:15 0:07:30 0:17:45

12 447 Neale McLanachan Male 37 LEIT Master 35-49 Open 0:25:19 0:07:30 0:17:49

13 365 Eddie Smith Male 37 ARIK Senior Open 0:26:04 0:08:00 0:18:04

14 1035 Glenn Thompson Male 33 LEIT Senior Open 0:26:24 0:08:00 0:18:24

15 1008 Alan Funnell Male 48 LEIT Master 35-49 Open 0:25:38 0:07:00 0:18:38

16 1190 Lochie Chittock Male 18 HCYU U20 Open 0:27:22 0:08:30 0:18:52

17 1153 Ben Rowley Male 18 CAVH U20 Open 0:25:34 0:06:30 0:19:04

18 1021 Mark O'Donnell Male 43 LEIT Master 35-49 Open 0:25:41 0:06:30 0:19:11

19 421 Richard Fogarty Male 51 HCYU Master 50+ Open 0:25:43 0:06:30 0:19:13

20 1083 Brent Halley Male 51 ARIK Master 50+ Open 0:25:46 0:06:00 0:19:46

21 1841 Steve Wakelin Male 50 HCYU Master 50+ Open 0:25:51 0:06:00 0:19:51

22 1900 Peter Frew Male 49 CIVL Master 35-49 Open 0:26:59 0:07:00 0:19:59

23 448 Chris Sole Male 58 LEIT Master 50+ Open 0:26:35 0:06:30 0:20:05

24 1036 Mark O' Neill Male 35 LEIT Senior Open 0:25:37 0:05:30 0:20:07

25 1803 Luke Easterbrook Male 32 CAVH Senior Open 0:24:31 0:04:00 0:20:31

26 1107 Phil Napper Male 63 ARIK Master 50+ Open 0:27:07 0:06:30 0:20:37

27 1095 Michael Wilson Male 57 ARIK Master 50+ Open 0:26:09 0:05:30 0:20:39

28 1234 Dwayne Sheddan Male 36 HCYU Master 35-49 Open 0:27:09 0:06:30 0:20:39

29 1015 Ray Knox Male 55 LEIT Master 50+ Open 0:25:39 0:05:00 0:20:39

30 1134 Andrew Glennie Male 37 CAVH Master 35-49 Open 0:26:34 0:05:30 0:21:04

31 1071 Graham Murphie Male 53 TAIR Master 50+ Open 0:26:27 0:05:00 0:21:27

32 1813 Jan Dreier Male 19 CAVH U20 Open 0:27:40 0:06:00 0:21:40

33 1175 Richard Young Male 53 CAVH Master 50+ Open 0:25:41 0:04:00 0:21:41

34 355 Alastair Chisnall Male 36 ARIK Master 35-49 Open 0:24:57 0:03:00 0:21:57

35 1833 Stuart Hodges Male 56 LEIT Master 50+ Open 0:25:30 0:03:30 0:22:00

36 1165 Gordon Wong Male 53 CAVH Master 50+ Open 0:26:07 0:04:00 0:22:07

37 1090 Gene Sanderson Male 62 ARIK Master 50+ Open 0:25:41 0:03:30 0:22:11

38 328 Edwin Nieman Male 50 UNA Master 50+ Open 0:29:36 0:07:00 0:22:36

39 363 Murray Jensen-McCloy Male 39 ARIK Master 35-49 Open 0:27:23 0:04:30 0:22:53

40 1896 Joe Connolly Male 49 CIVL Master 35-49 Open 0:26:32 0:03:30 0:23:02

41 1128 Ken Fahey Male 65 CAVH Master 50+ Open 0:25:07 0:01:00 0:24:07

42 1836 Michael Walker Male 36 LEIT Master 35-49 Open 0:28:15 0:04:00 0:24:15

43 1834 Clifford Pope Male 26 LEIT Senior Open 0:30:23 0:03:00 0:27:23

Open Men 4  laps Approx 5km Actual Time Order


